## 501945904 06/06/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Johan Antoine Macken	05/29/2012
Herman Eugene Moureau	05/29/2012
Steven Ramsdonck	05/29/2012
Annelies Vandevelde	05/29/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huntsman International LLC	
Street Address:	10003 Woodloch Forest Drive	
City:	THE WOODLANDS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13500211	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (281)719-4045

 Phone:
 281-719-4870

Email: USPatents@Huntsman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Martha Victory

Address Line 1: 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: THE WOODLANDS, TEXAS 77380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EU-50986
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha Victory

Total Attachments: 3

source=EU\_50986\_Assignment#page1.tif source=EU\_50986\_Assignment#page2.tif source=EU\_50986\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028328 FRAME: 0374



#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We:

MACKEN, Johan Antoine Stefaan Lipsestraat 155, B-3150 Tildonk, Belgium

MOUREAU, Herman Eugene Germain Potstraat 7, B-3300 Tienen, Belgium

RAMSDONCK, Steven Boudewijnsstraat 43, B-2018 Antwerpen, Belgium

VANDEVELDE, Annelies Rozenstraat 23, B-3891 Gingelom, Belgium

hereby sell and assign to HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380 U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention relating to

# "PROCESS FOR MAKING A FLEXIBLE POLYURETHANE FOAM" (EUR 50986/USw),

in and for the territory of the United States of America, and we hereby assign to HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC the application for United States Letters Patent that was filed on 14 September 2010 as Application Serial Number <a href="PCT/EP2010/063467">PCT/EP2010/063467</a>, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and we hereby sell and assign to the HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and we hereby covenant that we have full right so to do, and we agree that we will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 028328 FRAME: 0375

EUR 50986/USW USA PCT/EP2010/063467

Inventors' Signat	tures (Full Names):				
Johan Antoine St	tefaan MACKEN		**	2 9 MEI 2012	
First	- Mjadie	Last		Date	
Herman Eugene	Germain MOUREAU			2 9 MEI 2012	
First	Middle	East		Date	
Steven RAMSDO	ONCK	The state of the s		2 9 MEI 2012	
First	Middle	Last		Date	
Annelies VANDI	EVELDE Operation	<b>R</b> 1349		2 9 MEI 2012	
Pirst	Middle	Last		Date	
	*				
				A.	
•					
COUNTRY of					
NTY of					
On this	day of	2012, before me personally app	seared		
***************************************	to me known and l	cnown to me to be the individua	il who execu	ted the foregoing	
nstrument, and a	cknowledged that he execut	ed the same.			
			<del>~~~~~</del>		
SEAL)		Notary Public			

PATENT REEL: 028328 FRAME: 0376

The undersigned, David INDEKEU, The undersigned, David INDEKEU, Notary public at Brussels, Belgium, Notary public at Brussels, Belgium, hereby certifies that this (there) is (are) hereby certifies that this (there) is (are) the true signatura(s) of the true signature(s) of Hr. Johan MACKEN MCSTEUR RAMSDONCK Hr. Herman HourEAU His Donelius VALIDEVELDE Bruspels, May 24, 2011 Brissels, May 31, 2012.... David INDEKEU Dayla INDEKEU NOTAIRE Rue du Congrés 11 100¢ BRUXELLES Rue du Conglés 11 1400 BRUXELLES

> PATENT REEL: 028328 FRAME: 0377

**RECORDED: 06/06/2012**